
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9580126 NIRAJAN KUMAR KUSHWAHA 5 B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, Dhanusha (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9580067 PRITI KARN 4.45 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9580142 SURUTI KUMARI THAKUR 4.44 B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, Dhanusha (Open Ouota)

4 9580069 NARESH BAITHA 4.41 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

5 9580038 KRITI YADAV 4.41 B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, Dhanusha (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9580065 AMBIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.35 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT REPORT - 2082

Province : Madhesh Province

Program : Agriculture (Plant Science)(Semester)

OPEN QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9580064 ANAMIKA CHAUDHARY 4.34 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9580079 SHILPA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 4.17 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

THARU QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9580048 JULI KUMARI SAH 4.34 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat (Open Ouota) - Khas Aarya

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580074 PRIYA KUMARI SAH 4.32 (Open Ouota)

2 9580072 SAMJHANA PATEL 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9580042 BINDIYA KUMARI SAH 4.26 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9580043 SWETA KUMARI MAHARA 4.2
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9580057 ROSHANI KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9580051 SUJAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 4.17 (Tharu, Open Ouota)

7 9580077 CHANDANI KUMARI SAH 4.16 (Open Ouota)

8 9580047 SHIVAM KUMAR JHA 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9580141 RUPAK KUMAR ADHIKARI 4.14 (Open Ouota)

10 9580078 RAMSUBASH PASWAN 4.04
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

11 9580140 KABITA KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Open Ouota)

12 9580049 DIPIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community)

13 9580058 RANI KUMARI 3.99 (Open Ouota)

14 9580134 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9580073 ANU KUMARI YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9580125 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 3.94 (Open Ouota)

17 9580050 SANDHYA YADAV 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9580045 NANDANI KUMARI BARHI 3.92 (Open Ouota)

19 9580041 PUJA KUMARI SHARMA 3.92 (Madheshi Community)

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

REPLACEMENT LIST

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



20 9580046 BISHANU MALI 3.8 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9580124 PUJA KUMARI 3.72 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit)

22 9580044 RITU KUMARI PASMAN 3.7 (Open Ouota)

23 9580052 ANJALI KUMARI THAKUR 3.69 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9580068 RANJAN KUMAR YADAV 3.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9580061 NEHA KUMARI YADAV 3.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9580039 PRABIN KUMAR SAFI 3.5 (Madheshi Dalit)

27 9580144 INDU KUMARI YADAV 3.5 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

28 9580143 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO 3.5 (Open Ouota)

29 9580060 SUSHIL KHADKA 3.5 (Open Ouota)

30 9580059 IBRAN MIYA MANSUR 3.46
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

31 9580040 SUMIT KUMAR MANDAL 3.45
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

32 9580076 KABITA MANDAL 3.45 (Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580074 PRIYA KUMARI SAH 4.32 (Open Ouota)

2 9580072 SAMJHANA PATEL 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9580042 BINDIYA KUMARI SAH 4.26 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9580043 SWETA KUMARI MAHARA 4.2
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9580057 ROSHANI KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9580077 CHANDANI KUMARI SAH 4.16 (Open Ouota)

7 9580140 KABITA KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Open Ouota)

8 9580049 DIPIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community)

9 9580058 RANI KUMARI 3.99 (Open Ouota)

10 9580073 ANU KUMARI YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9580125 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 3.94 (Open Ouota)

12 9580050 SANDHYA YADAV 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



13 9580045 NANDANI KUMARI BARHI 3.92 (Open Ouota)

14 9580041 PUJA KUMARI SHARMA 3.92 (Madheshi Community)

15 9580124 PUJA KUMARI 3.72 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit)

16 9580044 RITU KUMARI PASMAN 3.7 (Open Ouota)

17 9580052 ANJALI KUMARI THAKUR 3.69 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9580061 NEHA KUMARI YADAV 3.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9580144 INDU KUMARI YADAV 3.5 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9580143 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO 3.5 (Open Ouota)

21 9580076 KABITA MANDAL 3.45 (Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580043 SWETA KUMARI MAHARA 4.2
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9580124 PUJA KUMARI 3.72 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580072 SAMJHANA PATEL 4.27 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9580042 BINDIYA KUMARI SAH 4.26 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9580043 SWETA KUMARI MAHARA 4.2
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9580057 ROSHANI KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9580047 SHIVAM KUMAR JHA 4.15 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9580078 RAMSUBASH PASWAN 4.04
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

7 9580049 DIPIKA KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community)

8 9580134 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA



9 9580073 ANU KUMARI YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9580050 SANDHYA YADAV 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9580041 PUJA KUMARI SHARMA 3.92 (Madheshi Community)

12 9580046 BISHANU MALI 3.8 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9580124 PUJA KUMARI 3.72 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit)

14 9580052 ANJALI KUMARI THAKUR 3.69 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9580068 RANJAN KUMAR YADAV 3.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9580061 NEHA KUMARI YADAV 3.6 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9580039 PRABIN KUMAR SAFI 3.5 (Madheshi Dalit)

18 9580144 INDU KUMARI YADAV 3.5 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

19 9580059 IBRAN MIYA MANSUR 3.46
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

20 9580040 SUMIT KUMAR MANDAL 3.45
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580043 SWETA KUMARI MAHARA 4.2
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9580078 RAMSUBASH PASWAN 4.04
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

3 9580124 PUJA KUMARI 3.72 (Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit)

4 9580039 PRABIN KUMAR SAFI 3.5 (Madheshi Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580043 SWETA KUMARI MAHARA 4.2
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, 
Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9580078 RAMSUBASH PASWAN 4.04
(Dalit, Madheshi Dalit, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

3 9580076 KABITA MANDAL 3.45 (Dalit)

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580040 SUMIT KUMAR MANDAL 3.45
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580051 SUJAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 4.17 (Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9580059 IBRAN MIYA MANSUR 3.46
(Muslim Community, Madheshi 
Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 ANUSHKA KUMARI 4.48
Boarding School Student is not allowed 
to fill the form of classified scholarship 
(Aadiwasi Janajati)

2 ANUSHKA KUMARI 4.48
Boarding School Student is not allowed 
to fill the form of classified scholarship 
(Open Ouota)

3 RITIKA KUMARI SAH 4.48
Students from private schools are not 
eligible for Classified scholarship. 
(Madheshi Community)

4 RITIKA KUMARI SAH 4.48
Students from private schools are not 
eligible for Classified scholarship. 
(Open Ouota)

5 KOMAL KUMAREE 3.95
Student is found to fill form in more 
than 1 category. so one form is 
rejected (Madheshi Community)

6 KOMAL KUMAREE 3.95
Student is found to fill form in more 
than 1 category. so one form is 
rejected (Open Ouota)

7 BINA KUMARI PANDIT 3.63
Incomplete document(no. citizenship, 
marksheet, letter of government 
sifaris) (Open Ouota)

REJECTED APPLICANT


